2z,

52

i

4%
2

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE GRDER NUMBER: 031 OWNER: &
Edward Devotion School Project DATE: March 5, 2019 K
Town of Brookline ARCHITECT:
333 Washington Street CONTRACTOR;
Brookline, MA 02245

. FIELD: (]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 401213 OTHER: [

Shawmut Woodworking & Supply, inc.  CONTRACT DATE: 6-23-2015

dba Shawmut Design and Construction  CONTRACT FOR: Construction Manager At Risk
560 Huerison Avenue Services

Boslon,‘MA 02118

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable ta previously execnsed Construction Change Directives)
See Attached.

The original Contract Sum was $ 10,548.719.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 80.472.837.21
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 91.021,556.21
The Contract Sum will be ificreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 88.372.99
- The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 91,109.929.20

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order thercfore is TBD

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guarinteed Maximum Price which have been
aithorized by Construction Change Directive until the eost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which
case a Change Order is exceuted to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

HMFH Architeats, Inc. Shawmut Woodworking & Supply, Inc, Town of Brookline

ARCHITECT. (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

130 Bishiop Allen Drive, Combridge. MA 560 Hamison Ave., Hoston MA 333 Washington Street, Brookline, MA
ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS .

BY (ngnm'urc). BY (Signature) BY (Signanere)

Philip 8. Lewis David Quintal (See Attached)

(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)

9/6/2018 9/6/2018

DATE " DATE DATE

AlA Documant G701™ - 2001, Copyright © 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instiute of Architects, All rights reserved, WARNING: This ALA®
Document is protectdd by U.8. Copyright Law and laternstional Traaties. Yoauthorbted raproduction or distribution of this AN Documant, or any
pottion of it may rasult in severe clvil and eriminal panaltios, and will by prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law, This document
was produced by AlA software ol 12:24:13 ET on 03/05/2018 under Ordar No., 4887896065 which expiras un 01/16/2020, and is not for resale.

Usur Notes: {3BYADABA)



Owner Change Order Number:

0C029
TN
Dasige end Comtruction
To:  Tony Guigl Date: March 65, 2019
3rd Floor, Town Hall 333 Washington Street Project: MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion
Brookline, MA 02445 Schoal

Contract Number: 121526
Contract Date: November 2, 2015

The Contract is hereby revised by the following items:
AlA CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 31

Change

Request No.  Description Amount

CR246.10 8DC - Utility Consumption Allowance Reconcifiation for Cost Above $300,000 588,372.09
GMP Allowance

The Original Contract Value was .. 589,7356,927.00

$1,285,629.21

The Contract Value prior to this Owner Change Order was

The Contract Value will be changed by this Owner Change Order in the amount of

-.The New Contract Value Including this Owner Change Order will be

_.The Contract duration will be changed by

The Revised Substantial Completion date as of this Owner Change Order is

By: Dave Quintal, Shawmut Design & Construction “Date

“'Page 1 of 1



Dusign and Construction

| Change Request CR246.10 | R2

To: Tony Guigli Date: October 11, 2018

Town of Brookline

3rd Floor, Town Hall Project #: 121526

333 Washington Street ‘

Brookline, MA 02445 Project: MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School
Description: SDC - Utility Consumption Allowance Reconciliation for Cost Above $300,000 GMP Allowance
Item Description Amount
SDC - Utility Consumption Actual Costs REVISED 12/18/18. KY.Z meter will be submitted under separate cover. $ 382,824
SDC - Utility Consumption Allowance $(300,000)
Fee $ 4,208
General Liability Insurance $ 787
Bond $ 554

Total: % 88,373

Type: Lump sum proposal
Schedule Impact: This change will add TBD day(s) to the contract completion date.
Overtime: Project Overtime TBD
Notes:

TOB/HMFH - 12/28/2018 - REVIEWED

Page 1 Printed on: 12/18/2018




65°€7878 $ (0T’ 9tZy)) @njeA uoneldUoIDY
(00°000°00¢) $ anjep 2auemo||y jeuiSuQo
65°€28'¢8¢E S 3507 [R30L
9IUBMO||B Y1IM PI1BIDOSSE 10U YJOM J0) S1oNnpap pue saxel arowady| 65 cz8‘zss $ S9210AU| [BLIDIRN

sjuswiio)

MBIAIDAQ S3uemo|jy uoidwnsuo) Axjnan

1S0) |BjoL

uondiasaq




Shawmut Design and Construction

121526
Deslgn and Canstruction nu [[
Post Date Source Desc Reference Reference Desc Quantity Cost Compmitted Total Committed
600001.01 Utility Consumption Allowance.
Moo Job Site Materials
i 11/29/2016 Mahoney Oil 187937 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $ 594,68 $0.00 $594.68
2 11/29/2016 Pro Equipment Rental 01-121131-04 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $1,752.30 $-+867F4 $0.0051,752.50 $ 86774
% 111/29/2016 Pro Equipment Rental 01-121131-03 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $1,852.40 §4:0577 $0.00 $1,852.40 $ 1596774~
L OO Gttt RS B483T8IZ00t S BABrovkitneBdward-BevotiorrSehoot P37 88 $000 3371488
5 |12/46/204 -Aberadrue-vali -AAISFE - MEBA--Brooldine-Edweard-Bevetion-Sehoet $-402:65 $6:66 40266
5 | 12MOr20 8ot True vt REYOTTS TRSBABrovkitre-Edwart-Devotion-Sehoo $r439% SO0 143198
o ? 12/19/2016 Mahoney Oit 187144 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $301.94 $0.00 $301.94
& 112119/2016 Eversource Energy 080816-0011 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $ 341,57 $0.00 $ 341.57
12012046 AorrTruevatue BOGFF4 MSBA-BrookineEdward-BevotionSehoot $476:94 §-6:0 $475:94
O 12/19/2016 Eversource Energy 090816-0010 MSBA - Brackline Edward Devotion School $1,150.94 $0.00 $1,150.94
12/19/2016 Mahoney Oil 187518 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $519.52 $0.00 $519.62
L. . 12/19/2016 Eversource Energy 100616-0010 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $1,311.10 $0.00 $1,311.10
12/19/2016 Eversource Energy 100716-0011 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $793.76 $0.00 $793.76
243 112/19/2016 Eversource Energy 110716-0010 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $249.78 $0.00 $249.78
i :12/19/2016 Eversource Energy 110516-0011 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $584.17 $0.00 $ 584,17
- 16 121912016 Pro Equipment Rental 01-119560-07 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $438.10 —guet43 $0.00 $438.10 $aeds
) :E.?A 12/19/2016 Mahoney Oil 186658 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $488.71 $0.00 $488.71
12/19/2016 Eversource Energy 080916-1011 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion Schoot $4,616.23 $0.00 $4,616.23
19 1211912016 Pro Equipment Rental 01-119560-05 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $1.852.40 G405774 $0.0051,852.40 $-4-057-7
2071211012018 Pro Equipment Rental 01-119953-05 MSBA - Brookiine Edward Devotion School $1.070.32  gtrio88e- $0.00 $1,070.32 $-t7128:85-
21 12/27/2016 Pro Equipment Rental 01-121131-06 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $1,752.40 8486944 $0.00 $1,752.40 $4:85774

RPT: GF103

Page 256 of 303

Printed On: 11/27/18 9:04 AM



Design and Construction

121526

Shawmut Design and Construction

MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School

Post Date Source Desc Reference Reference Desc Quantity Cost Committed Total Committed
» 22 12/27/2016 Eversource Energy 120716-0010 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $ 379.50 $0.00 $379.50
23 A0 R it of ¥ 4 20RZL6-003. kmDA =} Lol it t Pl 4, Sak L. $ ocn.ov s FANATHY $ nzzc'ov
2_11 1212712016 Mahoney Oll 188388 MSBA - Brookiine Edward Devotion School $858.28 $0.00 $858.28
‘ 25 2RI VE BSOS ENEIYY TZUTTE-OUT S BA BSOS Wy Vs STREST “$Bee3Y U $EEEIT
26 12/28/2016 Eversource Energy 120716-0011 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $866.37 $0.00 $866.37
2? 01/20/2017 Eversource Energy 010717-0011 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $2,672.63 $0.00 $2,672.63
28 01/20/2017 Eversource Energy 010717-0010 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion Schoal $931.26 $0.00 $931.25
28} ~BHREFR04F Y S-SHFREMNE-BANE 4B4EdtHREF: AP OLBAISANS AN 564 2-BROGIINE-MA A G348 $0:06 GrddedB

30 01812017
31 01/31/2017
"33 021712017
3302172017
‘ 3:; 02/17/2017

35 03/10/2017
& 0310/2017

Pro Equipment Rental
Pro Equipment Rental
Eversource Energy

Eversource Energy

Pro Equipment Rental
Pro Equipment Rental
Pro Equipment Rental

01-122742-03
01-121131-06
020817-0011

020817-0010

01-122742-04
04-000488-03
01-122742-06

MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School
MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School
MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion Schoal
MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School
MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School
MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School
MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion Schaol

$2,438.00 $2575:50
$1,752.40 $4:85F-F4«

$2,342.25

$1,975.73
$2,288.00 $ 2425:50-
$3,784.00 ¢-s-893-38
$3,448.32 $8:655:55

$0.00 $2,438.006-2:6%5:50
$0.00 $1,752.40 $-+86774
$0.00 $2,342.25
$0.00 $1,975.73
$0.00 $2,288.00$2:425:50
$0.00 $3,784.00 $3,893:38
$0.00 $3,448.32$-5:655:55

37 0328207 Pro Equipment Rental 04-000488-04 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $3,484.00-2:603.28 $0.00 $3,484,009-9:695-98

© 38 03/28/2017 Eversource Energy 030817-0011 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $2,510.91 $0.00 $2,510.91
39 0410372017 521,88 $0.00 -$21.88
A0 04/19/2017 Eversource Energy 040617-0011 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $2,897.82 $0.00 $2,897.82
41 04/19/2017 Eversource Energy 040617-0010 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $5,395.35 $0.00 $5,395.35
o d 2 04/19/2017 Pro Equipment Rental 04-000488-06 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $1,942.00 4204668 $0.00$1,942.00 $-2:046.68
"43 0811212017 Eversource Energy 050817-0011 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $1,198.04 $0.00 $1,198.04
411 05/12/2017 Aborn True Value A502196 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $370.35 $0.00 $370.35

! 051422647 fetrhrorrey-©it 1206265 M3 Brr-BrovktineEdward-Pevotior-Sctroot $-750:00 3600 $750:00
; 0514212647 Suntreit-Rentatsine 6078499600 MSBA—Brovktime-Fdward-BevotiorrSchoot F 97025 $-0:00 $o97225
0‘(/1’7/’]!\4‘7 Sunbolt& talell BRIGAQNA. noz "48"" B YAH B NNy 4, Sechy l, S 572,20 sl\ Fale) 8 5720

. 06/19/2017 Eversource Energy 060717-0011 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion Schaol $930.09 $0.00 $930.09

zlq 1 07/19/2017 Eversource Energy 070717-0011 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $1,360.82 $0.00 $1,360.82

- 07/19/2017 Eastern Propane Gas 2678318 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion Schoo} $1,511.60 $0.00 $1,511.60

1 08/18/2017 Eversource Energy 080717-0011 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $ 1,008.67 $0.00 $ 1,098.67

2108/25/12017 Eversource Energy 080717-0010 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $4,010.61 » $0.00 $4,010.61

v 09/29/2017 Eversource Energy 090717-0010 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $3,785.73 $0.00 $3,785.73
09/29/2017 Eversource Energy 090717-0011 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $1,113.88 $0.00 $1,113.88

3 18/05/2047 Fro€rap-Eqmiprent-Remtar-drSat FFO01 WMEBABrooklime-Edward-BevetierrSetvoot §-07168:66 4800 §-37466:00
10/18/2017 Eversource Energy 100617-0011 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $1,108.37 $0.00 $1,106.37

: 10/18/2017 Eversource Energy 100617-0010 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $3,824.68 $0.00 $3,824.68
1112712017 Eversource Energy 110717-0010 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $3,428.67 $0.00 $3,428.67
1112712017 Eversource Energy 110717-0011 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devation School $1,079.82 $0.00 $1,079.82

G0 1102002017 National Grid 11161715160 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $5,803.47 $0.00 $5,803.47
; (31 11/30f20+F——SunbettRentats-tre BETE4E9820003 WMSBABrookifre-Edward-Bevottorr-Schoot AR R $-0:00 $otone
52 12/11/2017 Eastem Propane Gas 2921053 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $602.28 gresorgz- $0.00 $602.28 $639:92~
3 12420/2047 AbersTrae-Vak AGORZ4 MEBABroaldino-Edward-Dovotien-Sohesk $-46-70 P 4670

" G4 121202017 Aborn True Value A509783 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $474.81 $0.00 $ 47481
5% 12/20/2017 Eversource Energy 120617-0010 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $3,921.47 $0.00 $3,921.47
eys 12L200204.Z. Mabh Ll ')')’)465 MSBA--B kli Edward.Devation.Sechaol Q.250.00, 2 0.00. $.250.00
7 1212012017 Mahoney Qil 222322 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $16,5256.22 $0.00 $ 16,525.22

‘ 12/20/2017 Eversource Energy 120617-0011 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $2,426.37 $0.00 $2,426.37

69 101/15/2018 Eversource Energy 010818-0010 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $ 3,080.51 $0.00 $3,080.51

701 01/15/2018 Eversource Energy 010818-0011 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devation School $2,089.91 $0.00 $2,089.91

‘ 71 01/30/2018 Nationai Grid 121817-15160 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $ 14,960.04 $0.00 $ 14,960.04
72 02/21/2018 National Grid 021518-15160 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $10,578.04 $0.00 $10,578.04

02/22/2018 Eversource Energy 020618-0010 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $3.222.21 $0.00 \ $3,222.21

T4 02/22/2018 Eversource Energy 020618-0011 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $1,477.42 $0.00 $1,477.42
75 03/21/2018 Eversource Energy 030818-0010 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion Schoal $2,816.18 $0.00 $2,816.18

RPT: GF103

Page 257 of 303

Printed On: 11/27/18 9:04 AM




Dasign and Cansituation

Shawmut Design and Construction

121526

MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School

_PostDate Source Desc Reference Reference Desc Quantity Cost Committed Total Committed
T3 03/21/2018 Eversource Energy 030818-0011 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion Schoot $250.68 $0.00 $250.68
??‘ 04/18/2018 National Grid 032218-15160 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devation Schoot $19,434.06 $0.00 $19,434.06
T8 0drtaraots Evarsumrce Energy oA T80Tt SBA—BrovktineEdward-Devottorr-Schoot TR 30700 $rATT R
70 04/48/0048 & Enoray BAA4HE-0046 MEBA—Broskline-Edward-Develion-Gohock $-3463S $-0-00 $-8,463:78

B0 0411972018 Eversource Energy 041118-0010R MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $ 5,953.60 $0.00 $5,953.60
81 [0 us:vavares Eversourcs-Energy O TE-00 T WMeBABrovkine Edward-SevottonrSchoot *$-3183.78 000 =$-3,183:78
B2 04/19/2648

83 04/20/2018

Eversource Energy 041018-0010 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $2,470.05 $0.00 $2,470.06

B4 04/20/2018 Eversource Energy 041118-0010A MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $9,24516 $0.00 $9,245.16

5 | 044awan4s Johnaor trolo-Pire-Protet 55638676 MEBA—Brooldine-Edward-Bevetien-Seheoh &-463:63 $-6-60- §-462:63

B6 | eaz2018 Commonwealth of Massachusetts 104497 MSBA. - Branking Edward Davotion Schanl $5000 $.000 $.5000

104197, MSBA . Braokline Edward Devation Schaal $E000 $0.00 45000

104197 MSBA. - Brookline Edward Revotion Schaol -$ 50,00 $0.00 -$50.00

05/21/2018 Eversource Energy 051118-0010 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $3,729.40 $0.00 $3,720.40

e 05/21/2018 Eversource Energy 051118-0011 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $1,323.23 $0.00 $1,323.23

1.1 05/29/2018 National Grid 011818-15160 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $22,254.23 $0.00 $22,254.23

; " A 06/27/2018 Eversource Energy 91749 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion Schaol $5,147.00 $0.00 $ 5,147.00

3 06/27/2018 Eversource Energy 061218-0010 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $ 3,957.57 $0.00 $3,957.57

06/27/2018 Eversource Energy 061218-0011 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion Schoot $1,042.61 $0.00 $1,042.61

06/27/2018 Eversource Energy 060718-0010 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $_14,695.21 $0.00 $ 14,695.21

WILL BE SUBMITTED . o PP

UNDER SEPARATE CO\_/E_R G EETERE A O

1 07/13/2018 Eversource Energy 041118-0011R MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School o $3,174.85 $0.00 $3,174.85

-2 071202048 CormrofitA 0F=1C00% fire-Services-Refurrd $-56:60 G000 $-56:00

35 | 07/24/2618 ftatrorey-Oit +685749 WiSBAc+Brovkire-Edward-Bevotiorr-Sctroot G450 600 LA S ra

j 07/24/2018 Eversource Energy 071218-0011 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion Schoot $1,473.95 $0.00 $1,473.95

07/24/2018 Eversource Energy 071218-0010 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $3,763.53 $0.00 $3,763.53

] 07/24/2018 Eversource Enargy 070618-0010 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $9,740.58 $0.00 $9,740.58

. iori-mlul ey Wil WUSTTY MSDA = DIOURINE CUWATU LeVULIuNT STHGOE =9 207.U. & VOU P 4ol UL

204 07/26/2018 Eversource Energy 070918-0010 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $32,361.13 $0.00 $32,361.13

105 07/31/2018 National Grid 072318-16160 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $116.31 $0.00 $116.31

106 08/21/2018 Eversource Energy 081018-0011 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $1,182.57 $0.00 $1,182.57

08/21/2018 Eversource Energy 081018-0010 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $4,247.25 $0.00 $4,247.25

-+ 09/20/2018 Eversource Energy 091118-0010 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $ 4,007.35 $0.00 $4,007.35

3£ 09/20/2018 Eversource Energy 091118-0011 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $100.84 $0.00 $100.84

10/02/2018 Eversource Energy 090618-0010 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion Schoal $43,660.66 $0.00 $ 43,660.66

L | 10/02/2018 Eversource Energy 080818-0010 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $42,865.40 $0.00 $ 42,865.40

10rOSIZO T Suntrsit Rentars e BETELIYBO0 SEABrovkine Etward-Brevotion-Sehoot R Ipravis) $00 *$G7225

_: 0/05/2018 ProQuip Equipment Rental & Sal 77081 WSBA " Brooklne Edward Devotion School -3 3,100.00 $0.00 -$ 3,100.00

134 10052048 SunboltRontale.d 687849880003 commmmmaerMEBA-Brookline.Ee A-Devaticn.School $.645.48. $.0.00. $.640.40.
115 46/06m645—dehneen-Gentrete-Fire-Frotaet: 0528076 MERA—Breekliine-Edwerd-Devetion-Seohook $~452-63 $-6-06 46868~

116 10/31/12018 Eversource Energy 101518-0011 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School $529.39 $0.00 $529.39

$4F  11/26/2018 Eversource Energy 102318-0011 MSBA - Brookline Edward Devotion School -$ 9,948.53 $0.00 -$9,948.53

118 Eversource Energy $3,543 Moo Job Site Materials 1.0 —$381.546.99 $0.00 ~$-383:646:00

600001.01 Utility Consumption Allowance 1.0 _$383.546.99 $0.00 ~$.383,545.99

REVISED TOTAL:  $382,823.59

RPT: GF103 Page 258 of 303 Printed On: 11/27/18 8:.04 AM



- 0L9T I e T 1 $ 100Y3S UCROAR( PIeMPT BUIPI00Ig = VESIA < YELBOSY s OnjRA 9L UIOQY £T0T/0T/TL: €9
82'209 ¥9'LE $ 16689 $ J00YDS UOROAQ PAEMPT Ul 00 - YESIN £50T262 seg auedold UIa)se3 £T0Z/TT/LT 29
PII§IBS - S0°€8S SPY9E S 6v'6I9 - $ [00Y2S UOROARQ PIEMPT BUIPO0JE - YBSN: i "E000-BB6Y9L89 "~ D 73U} S[e3uRy 3[2quNS: LT0Z/0E/TT T9
LY'E68'S Ly€68'S S [00Y2S UOOASG PIEMP3 SUIPI00IE - VESW 0515T-219TTT pLS [euolEN £I0Z/62/TT 09
T2'6L0'T 86L0°T $ |O04IS UOIOASQ PJRMPT BUIPI00IR~VESIN - TRO0ATLOLT 1. 0 2 -ABIBUS 304N0SIeAg L T0T/LT/TT 65"
L9'8TY'E L9°8TY'E 3 100425 UOROAIQ pLRMPT SUIO0IE - YESA 0T00-LTL0TT A313U3 32Un0SIaA] /T0Z/LT/IT 8S
89'VT8'E B 89'¥Z8'E $ 7100498 UOROASQ PIEMPT BUIN00IE - YESIAL L OT00-£T900T 1 - ABJaUJ 32UN0SIING LTOZ/6T/0T LS
LE'90T'T LE'90TT $ {00YDS UOIIOASQ PAEMPT SUIP00Ig - VSN 1100-£1900T AZ15U3 324n0519A3 LT0Z/6T/0T 95
ETT#33S - 00'00T'E ™ § i T00'00TE $ 100423 UONOASE P4EMPT 3UINO0IE - VESIAL 18042 12593 (e3uay Juswidinby. dino.d L TOZ/S/0T - 68
88°EIT'T 88°ETT'T S 100Y3S UDROAI(] P4eMp3 UIP{00IE - YESN 1100-2£1£060 ABJau3 9uN0SIBAI L10Z/62/6  ¥S
EL°SBL'E CUELSBLE S 100425 UCROAS( PLEMPT SUIN00LG - YESIAL T 0T00-£T4060 - . ABIBU3 304N0SI9A3: 2 T02/60/6- - €5
190107 19°010Y $ [00Y2S UBROASG PJeMp3 SUIPD0IE - YESW OT00-LT£080 ABieugz 22inos1ang £107/52/8 ¢S
L9'860°T SL9860°T 3 {[004I5 UOIOADQ PIEMPI BUIPI00IE - YESIN TT00-£TL080 Rt i ABISUT S3N0SIRNT LT0Z/8T/8 TS
09'LIS’T 09°TIS'T S JOO42S UOHOARQ pIemp] BUlp00.g - YES 8TEBLIT seg suedold uiayse3 L107/61/L  0S
T809ET: L Z809E'T $ [0043S UOLIOADQ PJRMPT SUIPOCIG = VESW . - ET00-LTL0L0 AS19U3 831N0SIAT-LTOZ/6T/ L 6
60'0£6 60°0€6 3 [00Y2S UONGABQ PIEMPT BUI0CIE - YESN TT00-LT£090 ABJau3 a0inosian3 L10Z/61/9  8Y
40} pajunodde Apealie ‘it 104 1pAId XL - : fozLs) s {ozes) B {00425 UOROARQ PIEMPI 2UINI00IG = VESIN - 200-86649£89 LU SIRURY RGNS LTOT/TT/S LY,
ZIT#ees - SO'SI6 S 0TS S STIL6 S 100425 UOROARQ PAEMPT BUINO0IE - VESIA T00-86679/89 U] sjeyuRy Jaquns LT0Z/TT/S  9v
g 00°0SL S 00'0SL $ |O0YS UOROAIQ P4EMPT 300G - VESIL - S8Z00TT o HO ASuoyein LT0Z/cT/s Sy
SE0LE SE0LE $ 100Y2S UOROAR( PIeMp3 UL 00Ig - YESIA 961205V anjeA BniLuody LT0Z/TL/S  tb
V0'86T'T, 0'85L'T S 1005 UHOABE PIEMDT BUINOOIE - VESIN - TI00-L180S0 R AZ12U3 224n0SI9A3 . LTOT/LT/S - €Y.
00°ZTY6'T 89'%0T S 89°910'T S 100YdS UOROABQ pIeMp3 BUIY00IE - VESIN 50-887000-70 |e3uay Juawdinb3 oid LT0Z/6T/Y v
GEIGEE'S SE'SEE'S $ 10040 UOHOARQ PIBMP3 2UIP00IE ~ VESIAL OT00-LTS0V0 7 i S ABieU3 82IN0SH3AY LT07/6T/v Ty
28'L68°T 78'168°T $ |00YDS UOI3OA3(Q PJEMPT SUIPj00I] - VESIN TT00-L19070 AB19u3 92IN0SIBAZ LT0Z/61/y OV
(88'7Z} (88°T2) $ - - i LI0Z/E/p 7 68
16°01S°C 16°01S'T S J0OYdS UONOA3Q PIEMPI BUIPI00IE - VESI TT00-/180£0 AS13U3 30IN0SI9A3 £10Z/87/  8E
00¥8F'E 8E£'602 $8E'E6Y'E 10042S UONOASQ PIEMP BUIN00IE = YESIAL 1 ¥0-88¥000~40 = & : 7 jejuay Juawidinbl 014" L107/8T/€ T LE
TEBYY'E £TL0T S SS'SS9'E $ [00Y2S UONOABQ PIEMPT BUI}00.E - YIS 90-CVLZTI-T0 |ejuay Wwowdinb3 o1d LT0Z/0T/E  9€
00'¥8L'E BE'60C $BE'EE'E B <-jooyds Uorjoaag prempl Sulpjoolg - VESINL £0-88Y000-40 " : {ejuay Juawdinby oid LT0Z/0T/E: G-
00'882°C 05'LET $ 0s'sTr'e $ 100Y2S UOROASQ piemp3 BUl}00ig - VESIN Y0-TyL2TT-T0 {e3uay Juawdinby oid LT0Z/LT/7  vE
S ELSIET S ELSL6T e JOOYIS UONOASQ PIEMPT SUIP00IE ~ VESIN- 20 0T00-4T80Z0: i AISUS B4N0SIeAT L TOT/LT/T i gL
STTYET STTVET S 190435 UORGASG pieMp] 3 T100-£18020 A313U3 32Un0SIaA3 LT0Z/LT/T T
OvTSLT TE'SOT S TLLSRT B 100425 UOROAS(Q P4EMPT BUIP00IG - YESNL -~ SO-TELTZI-T0 : [e3U2y JueWdINb3 01d LT0Z/TE/T TE:
00'8EV'T 0S°LET $ 0SS/ST S 100Y2S UOROARG PIEMPI SUI00LE - YESIA €0-T¥LTCT-10 |E3UaY JUBWAINDT 04d LTOZ/TE/T O
- 8TTL $ 8TIT S VN INIDIOOES Z¥SS T3N3/ DONI VSN OTOHY. ASYRISTTT MNVE SNIZILID SN £102/52/1 62
STTEE STIEG S 1004$ UOLOABQ PARMPT BUIO0IE - VESIN 0T00-LTL0TO ABiaug 2unossan3 L107/0T/T 8T
89'TL9T S£97TLIT $ 100UIS UGHOASQ pJemp3 2Ulpo0sg ~ VESN TI00-LTL0T0 A319u3 900051983 LT0T/0T/T LT
LE'998 LE'998 S 100Y2S UCNOA( PJemp3 BUIP00.g - YESW TT00-91L02T AH13u3 52In0519A 9TOZ/8Z/TT 9T
I ETH# S|9Ued [££°998) {zg'998) $ J00YIS UOLOABQ PABMPT BUI00.E - YESIN TO0-9TLOCT 7 - <. ABIBU3 934n0siend 910¢/8L/¢T ST
87'858 87858 $ J00YIS UOIIOA3Q PJEMDT SUIj00IE - VESW 88ESET 110 Asuoyey 9107/L2/71 v
STH335LE'998 LE998 iog |00UDS UOROABE PIEMPI BUIPI0OIG = YESIN 1 T00-9TLOTT o ABJRUZ 334N0SIRAT 9TOT/LT/TT BT
0S'6LE 056LE S [00YIS UOROAIQ PIEMPT BUIHOCIE - YESW 0T00-9TL0TT A31su3 924N0SIBA3 910T/L2/TT T
OpTSLT TE'SOT S TLLSST 8 100425 UOHOASQ PAEMP3 BUIN00E = VESIAL - SO-TETTZT-T0- T jejuay Juawdinb3 0ld 9102/LT/2T - TL
CE0LOT TE'8S $ €9'8211 $ |00UdS LUOROABQ pieMPT DUIHO0IE - VESIN SO-£56611-10 |eJudy Judwdinb3 old 9102/61/¢T 0T
0PSB CIE50T $TLLSE'T 100435 UOROABE PIEMP3 BUI004G - YESIAL - 57 60-09S6TE-T0 0 il - jeauay wawdink3 014°9T02/6T/TT 6T
€919 £2919'% jooydg uojoAaQ premp3 aUiooig - yasin TT01-9T6080 A3iau3 8240051943 9T0Z/6T/TT 8T
1L°88Y 14887 : LA j0oUYDS UOROASQ PIRMPT BUIN004G - VESIN 1I0BGY8RT I L 110-ASUOYRIN 9T0Z/6T/2T LT
or'8ey ££'97 S EVVoY S |00YDS UOROARQ PIEMPT 2UIP00IE - VSN £0-095611-10 [e3uay uaWdinb3 odd 9107/6T/¢T 9T
LT'98S : AT YRS BB 10042S UOHOABQ PIeMPI BUNN00IE + YESIAL -2 - TE00-8TSOTT - AZ13u3 324n0542A3 9TOZ/6T/TT - ST
8L6VT 8L61T S J00UDS UoNOABQ Piempa aUiodid - VASIN 0TO0-9TLOTT ABISU3 321N0513A3 9T0Z/61/2T  ¥1
SLE6L 9L EBL 3 OOYIS UOROAR PIRMDT - BUIP) =YESW L T ET00-9TLO0T i A312u3 224n054983 9TOZ/6T/ZT - €T
OTTIET OT'IIET S JO0YDS UONOASQ P4EMP] SUIP00Lg - YESIAL 0T00-9T900T A313u3 324n0s1aA3 9T0T/6T/ZT T1T
ZSBIS = 7S'6IS $ 100425 UOROAR(Q PLEMDT BUIPI00.G ~YESA o BISL8T = 1O ASuoueN 9T07/61/21 1T
$6'0ST'T $6°0ST'T s 100425 UDHOAI( P4EMP] BUI40IE - YESW 0700-9T8060 A313U3 924n0S19A3 9TOZ/6T/TT  OT
e TESLT L v e e TS AT S 1004DS UOROASE PARMPI BUIPIOOIE - YASINL::1i: TLL968 . 9Njep aniL WI0qY 9107/61/2T 6
L5THE LSTYE S 10042S UOHOARQ PJemp] BUlp00Ig - YESIA 1100-918060 ASaug 32un0s19n3 STOZ/6T/T 8
¥6'TOE g S Y6 TOE: S 1ja0y3s Uohona pIemp3 2UI 0018 ~ VBSIN PRI : 0 ARUOYRIN. 9TOT/6T/ZE L
- 96'EVT s 96 EYT $ 1004DS UOROAQ PIeMPT BUIIN00Ig - VESIN €LLIEYY anjep ant1 ulogy 9TOZ/6T/TT 9
- S§Z0T S e 557701 $ 100425 UOHOASQ PAEMP3 BUINO0IE ~ VESIN - 19£96vY I SNEA ML MO0V 9TOT/6T/TT S
- 00°05€ $ 88TC $ 88TLE $ 100425 UofIOARQ pIempT BUN0CIE - YES TOO-SEBZEIYI S|euay 3quns 9TOZ/OE/IT ¥
OF'ZSBT : : ~TE°S0T: IS LIS [ 100425 UONOABQ PIEMPT BUINO0IS = VS .- ED-TETTZI-T0 ST jeyuy uawidinb3 01d:9T07/62/TT €
0ETSLT T7'S0T S TLLS8T s JOOUDS UoRoNRQ PAEMP3 BUIP00IE - VESI +0-TETTZI-10 [e3uay Juawdinb3 old 9702/62/1T_ ¢
Y6 A B Y6 GG 8 10048 UORONDT PIRMPI BUIDIO0IE » VESIAL 170 e s T LEGAB T i i i L (1O ABMOURIAY 9T0T/6T/TT . TF
SjuBUILIO). {ej01 pasinay spnpaq Papnjau} saxel JUNOWY 350 uonduasaq oy Aso3330) uondinsaq snos  ZAeg Isod Jaquiny

53310AU] [BUAIEIN -~ SIUBMO]lY uondwnsuod ANRN




65°€28'Z8E S S8'92S'CT $ SS6EL'T $  66°680'Z8E S sjeIoL
00E¥S'E S 00'EVS'E S 16025 toNoAR(Q PIemp3 aui 00 - YESW [9L€6 A819u3 321n0sI9A3 8TT
i {e5'8r6’6) g tes'sve's) $ 100435 UOROARQ: PIEMPT BUINIO0IE - VESIN - TT00-8TEZOT:: A3sauz 3240054903 8T0Z/9T/TT LIT
6€'67 S 6€'675 $ 104G UOROABQ PABMPI 3UIP00SG - VESIN TT00-8ISIOT A313u3 321n0S1aA3 BTOZ/TE/OT 91T
BA0QE 534 -SUI Ul PAIIRPap Apealje it s-{eg'zsy) g (€9°z8%) - $ 10045 UOROARE PIRMPI-BUIP00IT - VESIN 9L687S6L 133210443414 S|013U0) UOSUYOS-8TOZ/S/0T - STT
SAOGE Tgi Uy Ui papnpap Apeale - $ (6v'619) S (6v'619)} $ 100U2S UORIOASQ PJEMPT SU(1%00:8 - VESI £000-86679/89 U sjejusy aquns 8T07/S/0T  YIT
3A0qe:SCH AUl Ut panpap Apeasje: $' {oo'001'e} S {00°00T°g) - S JOOLIS UOLOARQ PIeMPT AUIN00LT - VESIA 1804L (eS8 {e3uay Juawidinb dineld -8T0Z/S/0T: " E1T
2A0QE 9y 3uy| Ul papanpap Apeate - $ (sz'zee) S {szzes) $ [0042S UOROAS(Q pIeMpT 2ul}001g - YESIN T00-86619/89 Ju| siejusy y8quns 810z/s/0T  TTT
0Y's98'Th 3 e B OY'598°Th. $ 100425 UONOASQ PIBMP BUINO0IY - VESIN 0T00-818080." + ABI3UZ 32dn0sIand BTOZ/T/OT - TTTE
99°099'ty $ 99°099'ey $ JOOYDS UOROASQ PJEMPT 3Ul00.E - YESIN 0100-819060 Adsoug e2un0sion3 810¢/2/0T  OTT
8001 S 78007 $ 180425 UOROAI() pABMPT SUIPj00Ig - YESIAY T100-8TT160 AB18u3 821n0sIaAT 8107/02/6: 60T
. SE'L00Y S SE'L00Y S 100435 Uohonsg pemp3 UlPOOIE - YESIN 0T0C-8TTT60 AZiaug 82In0sI9A3 8102/02/6  8OT
STLVTY $ STLVTY $ 100425 UOROAS( PJEMPI 3UIP00.E - VESIN 5~ OTO0-8TOT80 ABi3U3 82iN0SIAAT 8T0T/1T/8 7 LOT
LS'T8TT S LST8T'T $ 100425 UO30ASQ pseMPI 3Ul{004G - VESIN TT00-810180 A3iaug adinosiand 8T0Z/T2/8 90T
TE9TL $ TEITT s ~ JOOYIS UGIOAS( PLEMPT FUYH00IG ~VESIN 09TST-8T£2L0 PUD |RUONEN  8TOZ/TE/L" SOT.
ETT9ETE S ETTIETE $ 100435 UOROABQ psemp3 BUl|4004g - VESIN 0T00-8T60£0 AB18U3 30IN0SIaAY 8TOT/9¢/L  %0T
664 592URD. (20" L5H} $riiin T {z0'Zsp} $ 100425 UOROAS( PAeMPT BUIN00IE - YESIN 6TLEQ0T 1o Aduoyew- 8102/52/4 - £0T,
85°0VL'6 S 850VL6 $ 1005 UoROARQ PIEMPI 2UIP00IE - VESIN 0100-819040 AB1aug 24n0sI3A3 BTOT/YT/L  <O0T
ES'EILE S £S'E9L'E JO0YIS UCHOASQ PIeMPT QUI00IT - VESIN OT008TTILO AB19U3 934N0SIOA3 8TOZ/VT/L " TOT
S6'ELY'T $ S6'ELY'T 100435 UOROAS( PJemp3 SUlpjoosg - YESIA TT00-8TZTL0 ABJaug 824n0s1aA3 BIOZ/YT/L 00T
€OTH 295 Z0LSY S Z0°L5 {00425 UCOASQ PIRMPT BUIP|00IE = VESIE 7 6TLEQOT. 11O ASUOYRIN 'RTOZ/YT/L " 66
984 sjaaues {00°05) S {0005} $ punyay s30AISS 14 €002(-L0 VA JO WWo) 8TOZ/0Z/L 86
SBYLT'E < S8'FLT'E S 100425 UOOABQ PIemMp3 BUIPO0IE ~ VESIL “YTT00-8TTIV0 --ABJau3-30In0s N3 BTOT/ET/L - 16
49A03 djesedas jopun paLgns aq M - S s s L8 S 100425 UOOASQ piemMPF BUIN00IE - VESIN X)-8ITIL0 ASsau3z adinosienl 8T0Z/TT/L 96
: I S TTS69YT - $ TTSE9YT i S 100UDS UONAARQ PAEMPT BUI00IY = YESIN 0T00-8T£090 A81au3 30IN0SIIAT BTOL/LT/9 56
19°Z¥0'T $ 19TH0'T S 00425 UOROAI PJEMPT BULN00IE - VESIN TT00-812190 AB1au3 32un0s1an3 BTOT/LT/9  ¥6
18°L56'E $ 1S'[S6'E g 10045 U0RAARQ PIRMPI BUIN00IE ~ VESIN 0T00-8TZ190 AB13u3 324n0SIAZ BTOT/LT/9 - €6
00°LYT'S S 00°LPT‘S S 0045 UOROAR( pJemp3 Suipjoolg - vaSW 6YL16 A319u3 204n08I9A3 BTOZ/LT/9 €6
ETVSTLT S ETVSeLT = 10042 UOROASQ PAEMPT SUINI00IE - YESW C9IST-BI8TI0 PUD [EUOREN 8T0Z/6¢/S - 16
ECELET S ETETET S 1004oS Uohonag p4emp3 aulpjoosg - VSN TT00-8ITTS0 A813u3 32In0S1aA3 8T0Z/TZ/S 06
ST OWETLE $ Oy 6TLE g 100Y3S LOROARQ P4EMPI BUIPOCIE = YESIN OT00-8TT1S0 e ABIRUZ S0uNn05I0A3 BTOT/TR/S 68
£8# s12oued {00°05) S {0005} $ 100Y3S UoRaAa pJemp3 Buljoolg - YESIA L6TH0T SHaSNYIRSSEIA O YljeamuoWLIo] 8TOZ/8T/S 88
:88# 995 00°0S $ 00705 g 10042 UGROASQ PLEMPT BUIN00IE - VESIN LEIYOT W40y, ) 8T0T/8T/S L8
86i# 935 00°0§ $ 00°0S S 100495 UOROARQ plemp3 3u00.g - YBSIN L6THOT SHISNYILSSRIAL O UNPSMUOWIWIO) 8T0Z//Z/Y 98
STE#995 7 - $:00'92r $ - E99T S £9TSY g {00UIS UCROARG PIEMPI BUIP|00IE - VESIN 9L68TS6L 13393014 311 5j0J3U0J UOSULOL BTOT/LL/Y 68
9T'SYL's $ 91'svZ's $ {00425 UOROARQ Plemp3 Uj00IE - YESIN VOTOO-8TTTY0 Adsaug saunosiead 8102/0/Y  ¥8
SO'0LY'T s SO'0LY'T S [00UIS UOHOASG PIRMPT - SUl00Ig - YESIN 0T00-8T01%0 A31oU3 92Un0SI0A3 BTOZ/0Z/Y €8
8L4 spduRd {er'LLv'T) $ {zv 24v'T) $ 100YS UOROAB( pJemp3 U 00Jg - VESIA TTO0-8TTTHO A3Iau3 92in0519A3 BIOZ/6T/¥ T8
6L SR (84" €91 E) s (BLE9T'E) S [0042S UOROABQ PLeMPT 3UIP00IG + YESIN OTO0-BTETHO AZ1aU3 22In05JoA3 8TOZ/6T/Y - I8
09'£56°s $ 09°€S6°S $ 100YDS UOHOAS( PIemMPT UI00IE - YIS H0T00-8TTTYO Adisug 92unosson3 8I0T/6T/v 08
T8I 335 ‘BLEIT'E 3 8LEIT'E g 100U>S UONoNBQ PIEMP3 PUIPOOIE - VESIA - OT00-BTTIYO ABJau3 2dnosJanl 8TOZ/BL/% " 6L
T8H I WULLY'T $ TLLY'T S 100YIS UBHOAIG PIEMPT SUIPICOIG - VESIA TT00-8TITH0 ABJou3 32In05593 8T0Z/8T/Y 8L
U G0YEYST S 90'VEY'ST S 100495 UOLOARG: PABMPT BUIP|00IG - VBSIN 09TST-8TZLED PO [EUOREN STOZ/8T/7 4L
89'05Z $ 89'05Z $ 100435 UONOASQ psemp3 3upiooLg - VBSW TT00-8160€0 ABJ3u3 32UN0SIAAF BTOZ/TT/E 9L
BE'9TRT $ 8T'918'C $ 100US UOLOAS( PJEMP3 BUIDI00IE - VBSW " 0T00-8T80E0 A3)u3 324n0SIOAT BTOZ/TL/E - SLi
ILY'T S WLLY'T S 100YS LOROASQ PIemp3 BUIP0OIE - YESIN TT00-8T9020 AS13U3 32IN0SI9AT BTOT/CT/T YL
1TTeLE S e $ 100425 UOBOAR( pIeMp3 SUINOOIE - VESI 0100-819020 " AB13u3 924051943 BTOZ/2T/T €L
$0'8L5°0T $ $0'8L5°0T $ 100435 UoNoAaq pJemp3 3Ul 004G - YES 09751-875120 PHO [RUONEN BI07/1T/C T4
Y0096'VT: $ Y0096 VT $ 100453 UOROAZQ PAeMP3 BULN00Ig - YESIN 09TST-LI8IZL PUD [RUOREN 8TOZ/0E/T T4
16'680'C 3 16'680°C S 100435 UOROAS(Q PIEMPT BUY00.E - YESIN 1100-818010 ABIau3 @2dnosien] 8I0Z/ST/T 0L
15080 $ 1S080°E § 100425 UCROAI( PAEMPI DUI00.8 - YASIAL - 0T00-818010 A813u3.921n0519A3 8T0Z/ST/T 169
LEITY'T $ LE'9TH'T 3 100425 UDHOAS( PLeMP] SUi400I] - VESIA TT00-21902T ABi3u3 324N0SIAAT £107/02/2T 89
ZTSZSIL 3 zZesTsot $ 10042S UOROABY PLEMPS U004 - VESIN f433244 IO AsUoueN LT0Z/0T/2T (9
- $ 00057 S 00'05Z S J00Y2S UO[30ASQ PIemp3 UINO0IE - VESIW 99T¢ZC 10 ASuoueiN £T0Z/07/¢T 99
LY'IT6'E S CLYTIE'E S - 00435 UCROABQ PLEMPT SUIN00IG ~ VESIA 0T00-£T90CT Adseuz BoIniosieAS LTOL/0L/CT 59
18'vLY $ 8Ly S |00YdS UOOASQ PIEMP3 3UIHOCIE - VESIN €8L60SY dnjeA 3nJ] wiogy [107/02/71 ¥




